AGREEMENT AMENDING	CONTRACT	NO.	18466
--------------------	----------	-----	-------

This agreement entered into between th	e City of Portland, Oregon and
Portland Opportunities Industriali	zation Center, Inc. , Contractor.
The parties have previously executed a	contract providing for the creation and
funding of a number of positions for p	ublic service employment, which contract
is known as Contract No18466	That contract should now be amended to
change the funding source from CETA Tit	•
The parties to the contract therefore	agree:
That "Recitals", Item B on Page 2 of the follows:	ne contract, is amended to read as
The City has funds to support this of Labor (DOL) under Title VI of (s agreement derived from the U.S. Dept. CETA.
·	·
	•
	•
Dated this day of, 19	9
CITY OF PORTLAND	
	Agency
by	L.,
Mayor	by
by	Title
Commissioner of Public Utilities	Title
Approved	Approved as to form
Visit in the second of the sec	,
Evec Dim Human Passumass Bureau	City Attorney
the bir., number resources bureau	City Actorney
Exec. Dir., Human Resources Bureau	City Attorney

AGREEMENT AMENDING CONTRACT NO. 18476

This agreement entered into between the	
The parties have previously executed a	
The parties to the contract therefore a	gree:
That "Recitals", Item B on Page 2 of the follows:	e contract, is amended to read as
The City has funds to support this of Labor (DOL) under Title VI of CE	agreement derived from the U.S. Dept.
	•
•	
Dated this day of, 19_	
CITY OF PORTLAND	
	Agency
by	by
byCommissioner of Public Utilities	Title
Approved	Approved as to form
Exec. Dir., Human Resources Bureau	City Attorney
Director, Trng. & Employment Div.	

AGREEMENT AMENDING CONTRACT NO. 18489

This agreement entered into between the	
The parties have previously executed a confunding of a number of positions for public known as Contract No. 18489 . The change the funding source from CETA T	olic service employment, which contract nat contract should now be amended to
The parties to the contract therefore ag	gree:
That "Recitals", Item B on Page 2 of follows:	the contract, is amended to read as
The City has funds to support the of Labor (DOL) under Title VI of	nis agreement derived from the U.S. Dept f CETA.
Dated this day of, 19_ CITY OF PORTLAND	
by	Agency by
byCommissioner of Public Utilities	Title
Approved	Approved as to form
Exec. Dir., Human Resources Bureau	City Attorney

AGREEMENT AMENDING CONTRACT NO. 18501

This agreement entered into between the	City of Portland, Oregon and
Rent-A-Grandparent	, Contractor.
The parties have previously executed a funding of a number of positions for pu is known as Contract No. 18501. T	blic service employment, which contract hat contract should now be amended to
change the funding source from CETA	Title II-D to CETA Title VI
The parties to the contract therefore a	gree:
That "Recitals", Item B on Page 2 of follows:	the contract, is amended to read as
The City has funds to support the of Labor (DOL) under Title VI of	nis agreement derived from the U.S. Dept. f CETA.
Dated this day of, 19_	
CITY OF PORTLAND	Agency
by	by
Mayor	by
Commissioner of Public Utilities	Title
Approved	Approved as to form
Exec. Dir., Human Resources Bureau	City Attorney

AGREEMENT AMENDING CONTRACT NO. 18522

This agreement entered into between the Committee of Spanish Speaking People	
The parties have previously executed a confunding of a number of positions for publis known as Contract No. 18522 . The change the funding source from CETA T	ontract providing for the creation and lic service employment, which contract at contract should now be amended to
The parties to the contract therefore ag	ree:
That "Recitals", Item B on Page 2 of follows:	the contract, is amended to read as
The City has funds to support th of Labor (DOL) under Title VI of	is agreement derived from the U.S. Dept CETA.
Dated this day of, 19	-
CITY OF PORTLAND	Agency
by	by
byCommissioner of Public Utilities	Title
Approved	Approved as to form
Exec. Dir., Human Resources Bureau	City Attorney

ORDINANCE NO. 119336

An Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 148921, which authorized five Public Service Employment contracts under CETA Title IID; changing the funding source from Title IID to Title VI Special Projects; amending the contracts to reflect this funding change; transferring funds in the amount of \$194,482 within the CETA Fund; and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. Pursuant to Ordinance No. 148921, the City of Portland entered into five Public Service Employment contracts under CETA Title IID.
- 2. The contracts are Nos. 18522, 18476, 18466, 18489, and 18501, and run from January 1, 1980 to September 30, 1980.
- It has been determined that these contracts should more properly be funded under Title VI as Special Projects, as defined by the Department of Labor CETA Regulations.
- 4. It is therefore appropriate that the five contracts authorized by Ordinance No. 148921 be funded under CETA Title VI Special Projects instead of Title IID.
- 5. It is further appropriate that the Mayor and the Commissioner of Public Utilities execute, on behalf of the City, an amendment to Contracts Nos. 18466, 18476, 18489, 18501, and 18522, changing the contract funding to Title VI of CETA as set forth in the Exhibits hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. That the Mayor and Commissioner of Public Utilities execute, on behalf of the City, an amendment to five contracts, numbered 18466, 18476, 18489, 18501, and 18522, changing the contract funding to Title VI of CETA, as set forth in the Exhibits hereto.

ORDINANCE No.

The Finance Officer is hereby authorized to amend the 1979-80 City Budget b. with transfer of appropriations as follows:

	CETA F Requir	rements		From TRA	NSFER	To	
		II Contracts No. 67000021.280 .281	\$	81,720 15,521			
		II Unobligated Holdings No. 66900029.260			\$	97,241	
")		VI Unobligated Holdings No. 66900037.260	And the second s	97,241		ur ann ait shear an tag in eag r	
event Pality Control		VI Contracts No. 67000030.280 .281				81,720 15,521	
 	Total	Requirements	\$	194,482	\$	194,482	

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in enactment of this Ordinance will result in unnecessary problems in the administration of the CETA program; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council,

27 1980

Commissioner Francis Ivancie JPG:pj 3/19/80

Attest:

Auditor of the City of Portland

Mayor of the City of Portland

Page No.

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays Ivancie Jordan Lindberg Schwab McCready

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR				
Ivancie				
Jordan				
Lindberg				
Schwab	٠ ت	ř		
McCready				

Calendar No.1040

ORDINANCE No. 149336

Title

An Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 148921 which authorized five Public Service Employment contracts under CETA Title IID; changing the funding source from Title IID to Title VI Special Projects; amending the contracts to reflect this funding change; transferring funds in the amount of \$194,482 within the CETA Fund; and declaring an emergency.

Filed MAR 2 1 1980					
	Filed	MAR	21	1980	

GEORGE YERKOVICH

Auditor-of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Mosdon Great

INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Francis Ivancie

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER				
Affairs				
Finance and Administration				
Safety				
Utilities FJI MK				
Works				
DVIDEAU ARRONAL				

	NOTED BY	
City Attorney		
City Auditor		UM
		AC
City Engineer		
	÷ 4.	
		ž.

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays Ivancie Jordan Lindberg Schwab McCready

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR		
Ivancie		
Jordan		
Lindberg		
Schwab	٠ د	
McCready		

Calendar No.1040

ORDINANCE No. 149336

Title

An Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 148921 which authorized five Public Service Employment contracts under CETA Title IID; changing the funding source from Title IID to Title VI Special Projects; amending the contracts to reflect this funding change; transferring funds in the amount of \$194,482 within the CETA Fund; and declaring an emergency.

Filed MAR	2 1 1980	

GEORGE YERKOVICH

Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Sorden Credl

INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Francis Ivancie

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER		
Affairs		
Finance and Administration		
Safety :		
Utilities FJI	MK	
Works	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: Human Resources Prepared By: JB Joseph P. Gonzales 3/19/80 Budget Impact Review: Completed Not required	Works			
Bureau: Human Resources Prepared By: JB Joseph P. Gonzales 3/19/80 Budget Impact Review:	-			
Human Resources Prepared By: JB Joseph P. Gonzales 3/19/80 Budget Impact Review:	BUREAU APPROVAL			
Prepared By: JB Joseph P. Gonzales 3/19/80 Budget Impact Review:	Bureau:			
JB Joseph P. Gonzales 3/19/80 Budget Impact Review:	Human Resources			
Joseph P. Gonzales 3/19/80 Budget Impact Review:	Prepared By: Date:			
Budget Impact Review:				
Budget Impact Review:	Joseph P. Gonzales 3/19/80			
Completed Not required				
Rureau Head:	☐ Completed ☐ Not required			
Duicau IIcau.	Bureau Head:			
Bureau Head:	110000			
Janice J. Wilson	Janice J. Wilson			

NOTED BY	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
City Attorney	
City Auditor	HO
City Engineer	